A driver's school was instituted for MAG-15 squadrons and 
attached units with the first class to complete in November. In addition 
I\'lA.BS-15 Motor Transport deliveredS 126,086 gallons of JP-4 fuel, 13,356 
gallons of 80 Octane fuel and 190,101 gallons of Diesel fuel during the 
month. Over the peri0d, two hundred and seventeen (217) Tactical Equip­
ment Repair Orders (TERO) were completed. With the departure of the main 
body of NlI1CB-5, !>'IABS-15 performed Lmted Technical Inspections (Vfr' s) 
and accepted for AMPAC use, ten (10) pieces of rolling equipment. They are: 
four (4) M-51 5 ton dump trucks, two (2) M-49 , 2~ ton refueler trucks, two